III - 0 DPV: Zero days post-vaccination; 
IV - 28 DPV: Twenty-eight days post-vaccination; 
V - 28 DPR: Twenty-eight days post-revaccination; 
VI - 56 DPV: fifty-six days post-revaccination; 
VII - 84 DPV: Eighty-four days post-vaccination; 
VIII - 168 DPV: One hundred and sixty-eight days post-vaccination; 
IX - EPP - Expected Percentage of Protection; 
X - NSP - Nonstructural Proteins; 
XI - batch: the quantity of the product that is produced in a final cycle of manufacturing (formulation and 
filling), the essential characteristic of which is homogeneity and identification by a single alpha-numerical

[...]

then dilutions and test layout will be standardized and defined by MAPA; 
X - each microplate will contain antigen controls (all the reagents, minus the sera) and blank (all the reagents, 
minus the antigen and the sera); 
XI - the plates will be read by spectrophotometer with a 492 nm (four hundred and ninety-two nanometer) 
filter, subtracting the average of optical densities (OD) from the blank for all readings; 
XII - the 50% (fifty per cent) titer of Elisa-CFL with polyclonal or monoclonal antibodies of the serum 
challenged by FMD virus is defined by the reciprocal of the dilutions of this serum, expressed as a base 10